USER MANUAL
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
ETHERNET POWERLINK
Page 2 UME-xCx-E2 Release: 20160512
USER MANUAL
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
ETHERNET POWERLINK
Content

hub in encoder version type OCD-E2A2… (please
refer to the data sheet for more information about
the type key) offers both: star or more useful a line
structure.
Only hubs shall be used because of low frame jitter
and latency time and no switches. For fulfilling time
requirements up to 7 hubs / encoder with
integrated HUB can be connected together with a
maximum cable length of 100m.
These requirements are specified in Powerlink
specification. For more details visit the web site:
Page 9 UME-xCx-E2 Release: 20160512
USER MANUAL
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
ETHERNET POWERLINK
4 Connection an Absolute Encoder
The encoder is connected by a 4 pin A coded M12 connector for the power supply and two 4 pin, D-coded
M12 connector for Ethernet.
4.1 Connector Ethernet Powerlink
4 pin female, D-coded
Pin Number Signal Sketch on encoder view
1 Tx +
2 Rx +
3 Tx -
4 Rx -
4.2 Connector Power Supply
4 pin male, A-coded
Pin Number Signal Sketch on encoder view
1 Power supply (10V – 30V)
2 Reserved, not connected
3 Power supply (GND)
4 Reserved, not connected
2
3
1
4
1
4
2
3
5
Page 10 UME-xCx-E2 Release: 20160512
USER MANUAL
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
ETHERNET POWERLINK
4.3 Ethernet Cables
RJ45 – M12 crossed
Signal RJ45 Pin M12 Pin Signal
Tx+ 3 2 Rx+
Tx- 6 4 Rx-
Rx+ 1 1 Tx+
Rx- 2 3 Tx-
RJ45 – M12 straight
Signal RJ45 Pin M12 Pin Signal
Tx+ 3 1 Tx+
Tx- 6 3 Tx-
Rx+ 1 2 Rx+
Rx- 2 4 Rx-
M12 – M12 crossed
Signal M12 Pin M12 Pin Signal
Tx+ 1 2 Rx+
Tx- 3 4 Rx-
Rx+ 2 1 Tx+
Rx- 4 3 Tx-
Page 11 UME-xCx-E2 Release: 20160512
USER MANUAL
ABSOLUTE ROTARY ENCODER
ETHERNET POWERLINK
5 Diagnostic LED’s
The encoder provides on the backside of the
connection cap several diagnostic LEDs. For each